to the consolidated entity‟s short-term deposits with a floating interest rate. These financial assets

with variable rates expose the consolidated group to cash flow interest rate risk. All other financial

assets and liabilities in the form of receivables and payables are non-interest bearing. The

consolidated group does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest

rate risk.

The following tables set out the carrying amount by maturity of the parent entity and consolidated

group‟s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for each

class of these financial instruments. Also included is the effect on profit and equity after tax if

interest rates at that date had been 30% higher or lower with all other variables held constant as a

sensitivity analysis.

The consolidated group has not entered into any hedging activities to cover interest rate risk. In

regard to its interest rate risk, the consolidated group continuously analyses its exposure. Within

this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative

investments and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

MOUNT ROMMEL MINING LIMITED
ACN 005 583 031

37

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

   24.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

Note

-30% -40% +30% +40%

2010

$

2009

$

2010

$

2009

$

2010

$

2009

$

2010

$

2009

$

2010

$

2009

$

2010

$

2009

$

Financial Assets

Cash at bank 10 58,407   130,223   -   -   -   -   58,407   130,223   (641) (2,292) 641   2,292

Trade and other

Receivables 11 -   -   -   -   2,594   9,241   2,594   9,241   -   -   -   -

Other Current Assets 12 -   -   -   -   5,000   10,750   5,000   10,750   -   -   -   -

Total 58,407   130,223   -   -   7,594   19,991   66,001   150,214   (641) (2,292) 641   2,292

Weighted average

interest rate 3.66% 4.40%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other

payables 16 -   -   -   -   83,025   107,428   83,025   107,428   -   -   -   -

Borrowings 17 -   -   110,000  118,182   -   -   110,000  118,182   -   -   -   -

Total -   -   110,000  118,182   83,025   107,428   193,025  225,610   -   -   -   -

Weighted average

interest rate 16.75% 16.75%

Net Financial assets

(liabilities) 58,407   130,223   (110,000) (118,182) (75,431) (87,437) (127,024) (75,396) (641) (2,292) 641   2,292

Float Interest Rate Non-Interest Bearing

Total Carrying

Amount Interest Rate Risk SensitivityFixed Interest Rate

Consolidated Group

 A sensitivity of 30% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term and long term Australian dollar

interest rates. A 30% sensitivity would move short term interest rates at 30 June 2010 from 3.66% to 4.76% representing a 110 basis points shift.

This would represent two to three increases which is reasonably possible in the current environment with the bias coming from the Reserve Bank of

Australia and confirmed by market expectations that interest rates in Australia are more likely to move down than up in the coming period.